Government of Tripura
Directorate of Small Savings, Group
Insurance & Institutional Finance
P.N. Complex, Gurkhabasti, Pin-799006

NO.F. 12(6)-SS/GI/IF/NODAL/16/326-38

Dated 0.3 May 2019

MEMORANDUM

In partial modification of this Directorate order NO.F.12(6)-SS/GI/IF/NODAL/16/7967-69 dated 11th March, 2016, Shri Tapas Kumar Basak, Development Officer, Directorate of Small Savings, Group Insurance & Institutional Finance is entrusted to look after the works relating to Court Cases of this Directorate & also appointed as Nodal Officer (Legal) in respect of this Directorate. He will keep liaison with the Law Department, Govt. of Tripura in case of necessity in addition to his normal duties.

Shri Sudhir Ghosh, L.D. Clerk is appointed as Nodal Asstt. (Legal) of this Directorate.

(Amit Barman Ray, IAS)
Director,
Small Savings, Group Insurance
& Institutional Finance

To

- 1. Shri Tapas Kumar Basak, Development Officer of the Directorate of Small Savings, Group Insurance & Institutional Finance for information and necessary action please.
- Shri Sudhir Ghosh, L.D. Clerk of the Directorate of Small Savings, Group Insurance & Institutional Finance for information and necessary action please

Copy to:-

1. The LR & Secretary, Law Department, Govt. of Tripura for kind information and necessary action please.